

PATNA UNIVERSITY

NOTIFICATION

Ex post-facto Station Leave from 01.11.2024 to 10.11.2024 (During Vacation) is granted to Prof. (Dr.) Pushpa Sinha, Head, Department of Economics, Patna University.

By the order of Vice Chancellor

Laline

Registrar

Patna University

Patna, dated-05-02-25

Memo no. $G//g_{\odot}$ Copy forwarded to:

- 01. Finace Officer, Patna University
- 02. Budget & Accounts Officer, Patna University
- 03. S.O. Accounts, Patna University
- 03. Secretary to the Vice- Chancellor, Patna University
- 04. P.A. to the Pro- Vice Chancellor, Patna University
- 05. P.A. to Registrar/ Deputy Registrar, Patna University
- 06. Prof. (Dr.) Pushpa Sinha, Head, Department of Economics, Patna University for information
- 07. Incharge, I.T. Cell, Patna University to upload on Patna University website.

Registrar Patna University